

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE



RESOLUTION NO. 89-19 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the constitution and by-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior in July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has the authority to promulgate laws and ordinances for the protection and well-being of the Tribe and it's members, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council finds is necessary and appropriate to adopt an animal control ordinance to regulate the behavior and the registration of dogs on the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council may deem it necessary to amend the ordinance from time to time.

Now therefore be it resolved, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby amends the Squaxin Island Animal Control Ordinance to read as set forth in the attached.

$\underline{\mathbf{C}} \ \underline{\mathbf{E}} \ \underline{\mathbf{R}} \ \underline{\mathbf{T}} \ \underline{\mathbf{I}} \ \underline{\mathbf{F}} \ \underline{\mathbf{I}} \ \underline{\mathbf{C}} \ \underline{\mathbf{A}} \ \underline{\mathbf{T}} \ \underline{\mathbf{I}} \ \underline{\mathbf{O}} \ \underline{\mathbf{N}}$

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this _/3th day of __April_____, 1989, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of __3__ for and __O__ against.

David E. Lopeman, Chairman

ATTESTED BY: (

Peters, Secretary

Evelyn Allen, Vice Chairperson